
Corrigendum No.24 to RMC/CRT-CCR-Hub&Spoke/20/5/0

GOVERNME T OF INDIA (3TRO 'H'{Ch Fl)

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (&tH:Ijj(>l4)

(RAILWAY BOARD ~~

0.TC-I/20 14/302/2 ew Delhi, dt. /3.05.2019

General Manager
All Zonal Railways

Sub: De-notification of additional commodities from Notified Commodity Group
Ref: Rates Master Circular/CRT-CCR-Hub&Spoke/2015/0 and its corrigenda/addendum

In terms of extant guidelines, 'Container Class Rate(CCR)' is levied for movement of
Notified Commodity) and 'Haulage Charge per TEU' is levied for movement of all other
commodities in containers in privately owned wagons.

Group of Notified Commodities are prescribed vide Para l.2.1 of Chapter-II of Rates Master
Circular/CRT-CCR-Hub&Spoke/2015/0. Certain commodities have been excluded from this group
from time to time.

The matter has been reviewed and it has been decided to exclude 69(sixty nine) additional
commodities from the Notified Commodity groups and the same is listed below. These commodities
will now be charged at 'Haulage Charge per TEU' basis, instead of 'Container Class Rate(CCR)'.

Name of Notified Commodity List of commodities excluded from the Notified Commodity group
group ---- - - - -. --

BRICKS AND STONES 1 Ballast Chips
2 Flooring Tiles
3 Granite
4 Granite Boulders Undressed
5 Kunker
6 Mill Stone
7 Quartz (Chips, Stones, Gravel and Powder)
8 Stone, Cut and/or Engraved
9 Stone Grit

CEMENT 1 Acid Resisting Cement
2 Cement Manufactured
'") Cement Pipes.J

4 Cement Sheets
5 Oil Well Cement
6 Post Sleepers (Prestressed Cement Concrete)
7 Prestressed Cement Concrete
8 Super Fine Cement
9 Super Masonry Cel12.~~ ---

1



Corrigendum No.24 10 RMClCRT-CCR-Hub&Spoke/20/5/0

Iron & Steel 1 Angles
2 Axles Iron or Steel NOC
3 Bars Iron or Steel Galvanised
4 Beams
5 Channels
6 Cold Rolled Sheets
7 Colliery Arch and Z-Pilling
8 Corrugated Sheets
9 Dog Spikes
10 Flat Iron or Steel Girders
11 Galvanised Coils
12 Galvanised Sheets (Corrugated)
13 Galvanised Sheets (Plain)
14 Gutters
15 Heavy Rolls Spoils
16 Hot Rolled Sheets
17 Iron or Steel Material Used Old Defacted for Rerolng Melting
18 Iron or Steel Slab
19 Joints
20 Nickled Steel Bars
21 Permanent Way Materials NOC
22 Piles Screws
23 Ribbed Wire Rod in Coils
24 Rods Including High Carbon Steel Rods
25 Safes Iron
26 Safes Steel
27 Sheets
28 Shell Blooms
29 Sleepers (Cast Iron)
30 Spoons (Iron)
31 Squares (Cast Iron)
32 Squares (Other than Cast Iron)
33 Stainless Steel
34 Stainless Steel Bars
35 Stainless Steel Rods
36 Stainless Steel Sheets
37 Stainless Steel Slabs
38 Steel Sheet Cuttings
39 Steel Sheets Pilings
40 Structural Cobbles
41 Tacks
42 Ties
43 Tin Bars
44 Tyres (Iron)
45 Weights

2



Corrigendum No_24 to RMClCRT-CCR-Hub&Spoke/2015/0

,------ ._-_._------- . --- - .. -----~- .. _- _._. -_._-_._--- --_._ .._---- •... _----_._ ..- - .---

1 C()pP~r:._§}_ag
2 Ferro Manganese Slag _
3 Ground Granulated Blast-Furna~_~J?.!..<l:g~------------~
~ !!onand Steel Sl~g ._._.
5 Iron__~1si Ste~L§lag_i9!'(lQll.!.(lt~~)
6 Slag NOC

METAL SCRAP AND PIG
IRON

Accordingly. Para 1.2.1 of Chapter-Il of Rates Master Circular/CRT-CCR-Hub&Spoke/
2015/0 stands modified.

These instructions will come into force w.e.f. 01· D6· It>I'J
-~-------.-- ..-.-.---.-----.---

This issues in consultation with Traffic Transportation Dte. and with the concurrence of
Finance Dte. of Ministry of Railways.

- .~~.SUf~
(Shilpi Bishnoi)

Director, Traffic Commercial(Rates)
Railway Board

No.TC-I/2014/302/2 New Delhi. dt. 13.05.2019
Copy to:

1. Principal Financial Adviser, All Zonal Railways ~
2. Dy.C&AG(Rlys), Room No.222, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi.

{' I" . 1 \'7 ).I.~ (R 'I )jor -mancia ommissioner ar ways

No.TC-I/20 14/302/2
Copy to:

New Delhi, dt. 13 .05.2019

1. Principal Chief Commercial Manager. all zonal railways
2. Principal Chief Operations Manager, all zonal railways
3. Managing Director. CRIS, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21.
4. Chief Admn. Officer. FOIS, Camp: CRIS, Chanakyapuri. New Delhi.
5. MD. KRCL. Belapur Bhavan, Sector-I 1. CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614.
6. Director General, National Academy of Indian Railways, Vadodara.
7. General Secy., IRCA, New Delhi.
8. Director, IRITM, Vill-Kanausi, Manaknagar, Lucknow-226011 ',6~'jUf~~

(Shilpi Bishnoi)
Director, Traffic Commercial(Rates)

Railway Board
Copy for information:
CRB, MT, FC, Railway Board
AM(T), Adv(Comml), PED(F), PED(TT/M), PED(Accounts), PED(Vig.). ED(CC), ED(PG),
EDTT(S), EDTT(F), ED(Coal), EDFC, EDVT, ED(Coord)/MoS(G), OSD/MR, DFC, DF(CCA)
Railway Board

3


